TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, lllinois, U.5,A,

28 APPARATUS CABINET (LBAC)

SECTION 573-134-800TC
lssve 1, March, 1945

(RECEIVING, MONITORING & TRANSMITTING-MONITORING)

PARTS
FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 Front Doors and Dome 2
2 Control Panels 3
3 Control Panels 4
4 Control Panels 3
5 Control Plates &
é Control Plate 7
7 Control Plate Mounting Parts 8
8 Tape Winder Mounting Racks ?
) Channel Assemblies 10
10 Channel Assemblies with Shalf 11
11 Terminal Blocks and Cable Assembly 12
12 161999** Modification Kit to Provide End Enclosures 13
13 Rear Doors and Latch Mechanism 14
Mumerical Index 15
=
PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART
(For parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish)
Finish Suffixes Finish Suffixes
Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured| Smooth Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured| Smooth
Finish | Finish | Vinyl Vinyl Finish | Finish | Vinyl | Vinyl
Black AA (37)| BB Brussels Light Blue EC |
Dark Brown AD (38) Medium Blue ES
Gray Green AB (40) | BK | GA (45) Cherry Red EF
Charcoal Gray AL BZ HA Pastel Yellow EG
Dark Gray GR White EH
Light Gray EJ HB (68) | Ivory EM
Beige Gray GC Beige ET
Light Beige EL HC Rose Beige ER
Moss Green EN HD Rose Pink EU
Eye Rest Green EA Dark Covert Gray HE
Turquoise EV Light Olive Gray EwW GE HF (4&)
Agua Blue EE Fawn HG
The double asterisk (**) denotes o painted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number.
Mumber in parenthesis indicates Bell System code
©1958 and 1957 by Teletype Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.5.A, Page 1

44



SECTION 573-136-800

17338 |
e

179179 1233

7] -
/
/

T
176494 1764938 —
162005 125
|
e~

161740%* -

/ 164424

173025**
14174 *=

**Rafer to page 1 for Finish suffix

Page 2

TN 41744

FIGURE 1.

161703

Inner Framea

Common to all Doors

125802

141708
L 161747

Outer Frame

FRONT DOORS ANMD DOME

]?ﬂﬂﬁ.ﬁ'*

8185

- [

'h-..._,r - I'-

-"'"rr._‘_.-- I

e 162730
151630

- -
'.."..r""-* -
- i
|
]
i -
.--""".-.r
3605 ~
-IE-'H--.E
163163 —

1461748

&



155 1, SECTIOM 573-136-800

142480

Supplied w/162670 \_.___@

Supplied /1461909

A
69

o~ e
s
Of | sk /
167393

— fs

L

1155%4

Supplied w/162670
107393

[
91684 — Supplied w/1073%3

FIGURE 2. CONTROL PAMNELS

Page 3



SECTION 573-136-800

I / 1462670
Supplied w, _[ldﬂﬁ?fl

162670 (Red)
162671 (Amber)

164187

1135%4

IJ'
i | 1625670
Supplied w/ —-L 163471

107393

e/}
] ©

-
-

142670 (Rad)

162571 (Amber) 91684 Supplied w/107393 )

FIGURE 3. CONTROL PAMNELS

Page 4



155 1, SECTION 573-1346-800

FIGURE 4. COMNTROL PAMELS

Page 5



SECTION 573=1346=-800

131693

151411 A%

151412 )
1017

ﬂ\
‘\ 151416
G

(Raf. 1461997
Sea Fig. 7)

N\

|@i
2191 «_ bl
i"':
151&33-—-03-‘@\ N
lﬂl: :
:If'E E._J"-m
48 ™
| & | 153017
2al
jEie)
in
Sy b
77902

120166 { 2 Amg)
1262% (.5 Amp)
1299 % | 4 Amp)
162350 (.8 Amp)

151344

'IEH-]E
751412
| 111017 ~ .
151412 ——
| " \ 151411 Supplied with 116783
i 151430 '--.__g'.-—-—- 21 %] 151335 I/’_/”l
y - .—-—"M _'_,--'"f
T L ! 112626
Ty
CHEY
B o )
P! .'fll.ﬂ
B
- L
- . - ..'I
151657 21?1 LN
."( ,555‘ ”“--., R
s > 151808

129919 (4 Amp) s
N 120166 (2 Amp) 151457
151087
Bl 11 |
158291 — 151657

FIGURE 5. COMNMTROL PLATES

Poge &



o,
3 5
< IS |~ &
w 618151 ffn , ey
¢ L
m &42E91 . \\x _..M_ﬁ_.mH
7 - nE;EI.I.TJﬂT — -~ T igi_ Z/1-7) 88628
i Bz —- ~ - . == - ~ - )
A (£~ ] — - _ (61 «8/E-2) ZOSLL
n._ﬁ.__ b - - w e - =
| i ﬂEh ﬂh.h .r._ljl.rl.lr |1|1|.||1..|1
{ (D0OZ-005E “wye 0OSS) FEZ091 =
(DoR 1-000F “wyd QOBS) 1BFESL
Lid
=
o
-}
(=
=
O
=4
T
w -
Ly
IS . y
\YE ‘
JloLel M--_ Ziris -
L—ZI¥IS1 o=
ZIPISt— o >
) o L&
© I&1E b
©
[ 7]
H_ -
[ 4] ﬂ w
CEELS] & (s 2y f/
/ 2]

-

=" =
o = -~
_?._ - R —
| s —
— —— e
I -

- = 5 ... e (¢ *Bug =g
CTLEm e T T - 7 s191 o)

i




SECTION 573-135-300

Ref. lnner Frome —

?-—-—!5]?23

164189
HH""‘--..,_

Ref. Inner Frame -_._____‘_‘_H_

FIGURE 7. CONTROL PLATE MOUNTING PARTS

Poge 8



155 1, SECTION 573-1346-800

FIGURE 8. TAPE WINDER MOUNTIMNG RACKS



181715

?"‘“liﬂ
@—' 161714

S I T e e D T e T

/
frtea———

i, T— =

i

Y
e E————————— e e e s —————

SECTION 573-1346-800

CHAMMEL ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE ¥.

Page 10



IS5 1, SECTION 573-134-800

1 S
.'n-.

L]
i
i
"
i
1
i
by
i 1
!
[
L |
.
i
1
1
o
b
= p
' "'--..__‘ : :
1155%4 —= T i , -]
151723 : P
1_..-'- L] " i
i I
e, ion e r
l.ll -._|__-__..,_.‘ : [ i
T 1 ]
’ S, L | i
i 0y -.._4 I :
L (N ] -
e, T

162009%*
'-u-___“ |
=
. 87932 —eg g, - 2259
225 1253
3644 . '{'“--uﬁa

19N
125229 154312 Modification KIt to add
Bin Stop Chain

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 10. CHAMMEL ASSEMBLIES WITH SHELF

Page 11



SECTIOM 573-1346<800

Mater 161525 (14 point connector) mates with 161526
151239 (34 point connector) mates with 161238

151723

125302
1 54324 i _
/ 1251-:1?5] \i’ sy f =7 | I
o, sy =
‘Eh :-‘-_‘_ﬂh'i |r7 (Right rear of :
T Rl Inmear Frame) ]
-F-Qﬁ i ,‘1/ I — 162692
\ '
i il
[ L 1
| | 161994 | | 1seee8
119523 154342 ! 1 F
B ’ I
2449~ Toq '.‘ﬂ:: =-icﬁ b
op - T
el S (Left rear of
162730 : ‘ ,---; S~ Inner Frama)
N 17| I /
161995 — 7002 . ~ s
1-53533 -rrf ) i I
ﬁ & I_l_: |
g
i 291 [ v
112801 o © L
7] o i ]
o @ ' !
0 ! '
0
%0 of 3598 Lo
1564751 o ﬁ-k
P2 LE =1, 162739
™ d
1&1&5?"""’"‘#__1;;#
= E : i__.—-—'—I:REF. Laft Rear Quter Frame)
| | oL
i X T P Te— —
e | | 3 =~ 35550
! @
1S 'f_:] L e i"“-%"’,
]]HM 1‘"‘5@ 1: [\UL""”I E ; i \-“""-\-‘-1
259 — & '
FIGURE 11. TERMINAL BLOCKS ANMD CABLE ASSEMBLY

Poge 12



161747 -..--

*Mat part of 1619997** Modificotion Kit

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 12.

— 161753

/141-?

29

1617 54%® —

2447 \

10308] — T2

¥2144

IS5 1, SECTION 573-135-800

*
161731

—* 1617687

103081

1619%%** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE END ENCLOSURES

Page 13



SECTION 573-136-800

/f 4
1 “f:::] - —125802
& 110743

T 1514686

1253

— &1 70g%*

**Rafer to page | for finish suffix

FIGURE 13. REAR DOORS AND LATCH MECHAMISM

Page 14
4 %



Part
Mumber

1028
1253

1262
1264
2191

2259
2449
2669

L7246
3354
3595
3598

3605
3606
3610
J6ds
4814

6827

B85
4403
35551
J0304
75231
75750
TR
77902
7523
BOSOY
B1258
B2474
B2516
B27ER
Bo434
Bryaz
BY548
21483
214634
2146
23191
F7B02
E03
wraid
wFe0s
oeB0E
YPR07
DoROw

101833
103081
103241
107393
110743
11107
112626

112801
114475
114858
113574
116783
LRk

Description and
Page Mumber

Screw (4=-40 = 1/4 Fil) 7
Screw (B8-32 x 378 Rd) 2, 3, 4,
5, 11,13, 14

Scrow (6=32 x 514 Rd) 11
Screw (10-32 = 1/2 Flat) 10
Washer, Lock 2,3, 4, 5, 6,7,
i, 12

Weasher, Flat 11

Washer, Lock 8, 10, 11,12, 13
Woaosher, Lock 2, 6,8, 9,10, 11,
12

Mut (8=-32 Hex) 11

Mut (8=32 Hex) 12

Mut {1/4=32 Hex) 10

Mut (6=40 Hex) 3, 4, 5, 7, 12
Mut (4=40 Hex) 10

Mut (5/16-18 Hex) 2

Mut (&40 Hex) &

Spring 10

Wosher, Lock 11, 12

Wosher, Lock 2

Scraw (1/4=20 x 5/8 Hax) 8
Block 7

Washer, Flat &, 7, 12

Serew (1/4-20 » 3/4 Fil) 2
Washer, Flat 2, 8

Screw (10-32 x 3/8 Flat) 10, 12
Washer, Flat 3, 4, 5

Bushing, Insulating 7
Waosher, Insulating &, 7
Weashar, Flat 11

Screw (&-40 x 2-3/8 Rd) &, 7
Screw (2-56 x 25/32 Fil) 7
Post, Spring 10

Serew (&-40 x 5/8 Flat) 7
Terminal &

Spring, Retaining 7

Serew (6-40 x 2-1/2 Rd) 7
Serew (1/4=32 x 3/4 Fil) 10
Mut (B=32 Hax) 11

Spring, Contact 7

Mut (15/32-32 Hex) 3, 4
Mut (15/32-32 Ring) 3, 4
taut (1/4=20 Hex) B, 10, 13
Screw (4-40 x 5/16 Flat) 2, 14
Plate ¥

Insulater (074") 7

Insulaker {0&82") 7

Plunger 7

Bracket 7

Spring, Contact 7

Spring, Contact 7

Scrow (B-32 x 5716 Fil) &
Screw (1/4=20 x 1/2 Fil) 13
Block, Terminal &, 12
Switch, Toggle (SP-5T) 3, 4
Washer, Lock 2, 10, 13, 14
Serew (6=40 = 5716 Fil} &, 7
Mut (10-32 Hex) 2, 4, &, 9,
10, 12

Stud &, 12

Mut {15/32-32 Hex) 3
Connector, Receptacle (&6 Pr) 12
Mur, Speed 3,4, 5, 11, 13
Helder, Fuse &, 8

Lens, Clear Indicater Light 3

**Rafer ta poge | For Finish suffix

Part
Plumber

118845
119523
1195350
120154
121021
124514
124512
125015
125229
125302
125802
126296
129098
129919
135038
138191
138225
137158

131335
151344
151411
151412
151414
151422
151804
151624
1514630
1518632
151457
151686
151667
151693
151723

151808
i51814
15181%
151939
152109
152124
152993
153017
153452
153453
153464
153480
153481
153537
154311
154312
154324
154342
155023
1568286
158287
1582%1
158976
139232
la02e4
160384
141087
161215
161238
161239
161525
161526

MNUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Mumber

Cover 2

Screw (B=32 x 3/4 Rd) 12
Plug, Butten 4

Fuse (2 Amp) &

Screw (B-32 x 1/2 Hex) 11
Grommet, Kubber 3, 4, 5
Screw (8=32 x 1/2 Hex) 11
Washer, Flat 7, 12

Mut [6-32 Hex)} 11

Pin, Cotter 12

Washer, Flat 2, 13, 14

Fuse (.5 Amp) &

Scraw (640 x 11/32 Flot) 7
Fuse (4 Amp) &

Screw (6-40 = 7/16 Hex) 3,4, 5
Screw (3-48 x 1" Rd) 7

Block, Terminal 12
'I:;nne-:h;:r, Receptocle (Duplex)
Stud &, 7

Serew (6-40 x 3/8 Fil) &
Block, Terminal &, 7

Imsulater (1-9) &, 7

Mut (=40 Hex) &, 7
Connector, Receptacle (2 Pt) &
Serew (10-32 x 1/4 Hex) &
Terminal 7

Screw (6=40 x 1/4 Hex) 2, 6, 7
Serew (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) 6
Serew (6-40 x 1/4 Fil) &, 7
Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Fil) 14
Serew (4-40 x 7/16 F11) 2, 13
Serew (=40 x 916 Fil) &
Screw (10-32 x 3/8 Hex) B, ¥,
11, 12

Relay &

Bracket, Ralay Mounting &
Jumper (3" Block) 7

Grommet, Rubber &

Filter 7

Spacer 7

Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 2
Mut, Speed &, 7

Terminal 7

Block, Terminal 7

Block Assembly, Terminal 7
Resistor (6750 Ohm) 7

Resistor (5800 Ohm) 7

Screw [&=40 x 9/32 Hex) &, 12
Chain, Bin Stop (40 Links) 11
Modification Kit 11

Cover, Insulating 12

Brocket, Insulating Cover 12
Switeh, Teggle (DP-DT) 3
Transformer &

Trorsformer Assembly &

Cover, Relay &

Retainer, Speed Mut B, 12
Screw, Captive (1/4-20) B
Resistor (5,500 Ohm) 7
Resistor (1,000 Ohm) &
Insulator (1-8) &, 12

Lamp, Glow 3

Connector, Receptacle (36 Pt) 12
Connector, Plug (3& Pt) 12
Connector, Plug (14 Pt) 12
Connector, Receptacle (14 Pt) 12

Part
Flumbear

141703+
141705
141706+
161707+
161708
161710
161711
161712
161713
161715
161716
1417184+
14171 Qaw
181722
181731
161740%*
161741 %4
1817424+
1617444
161747
161748
161752
161753
161754
161509
161986
181987
161988
161992
161993
161994
161995
161594
161997
161999+
162003
162005
162006
162009+
162070
162357
162358
162359
162360
162670
162671
162672
162673
162674
162678
162680
162683
162692
162730

162739
162865
1631463
153279
163306
163958
163972
1463973
164178
164182
164187
164188

155 1, SECTIOM 573-135-800

Deseription and
Page Mumber

Cover, Top 2

Strike, Fostener 2, 14
Door, Right Rear 14

Door, Left Rear 14

Latch, Magnetic 2, 13, 14
Channel, Left 10

Block, Guide 10

Latch, Lever 10

Bushing, Shoulder 10
Channel, Right 10

Block, Support 10

Shelf 11

Bin, Tope 11

Panel, Contral 4

Plate, Cover 13

Door, Left 2

Door, Left 2

Door, Right 2

Door, Right 2

Plate, Mut 2, 13, 14
Screw (5/16-18 x 5/8 Flar) 2
Chonnel, Duct 13

Panel, Left Side 13

Panel, Right Side 13
Socket, Lamp 3

Cover, Duct 13

Plate, Duct 13

Brocket, Mounting 3, 4, 5
Channel, Left Mounting 11
Channel, Right Mounting 11
Brocket, Terminal Block 12
Brockef, Terminal Block 12
Frame, Mounting B8

Frome, Mounting Rock 7, 8
Modification Kit 13
Channel, Front 10
Bracket, Clip 2

Bracket 8

Divider, Tape Bin 11
Plate, Mounting &
Copacitor (300 MFD) &
Dicde &

Transformer, Powar &

Fuse (.B Amp) &

Light, Red Filatr 3, 4

Light, Amber Pilat 4

Plate, Relay 7

Coble Assembly 12

Cable Assembly 12
Contoct Assembly, Line Shunt 7
Switch, Push 3

Lamg, Cleon Incondescent 3, 4
Pin, Hinge 12

Serew (1/4-20 x 7/16 Hax) 2,
B, 10, 12

Brocket, Terminal Block 12
Spocer 7

Pad 2

Brockat, Mounting 7
Cobla 7

Washer, Flat 11

Strip, Fusa Mounting B
Plate, Mut 10, 11

Ponel, Contral 3

Panel, Contral 3

Ponel, Contral 4

Plote, Contrel &

Page 15



SECTION 573-136-800

Part Description and
Mumber Poge Mumber

164189  Brocket, Left B8
164206  Brocket, Right &, B
164209  Rheostat (350 Ohm} &
164210 Plate, Mounting &
léd424 Window 2

164751 B, Junction 12
164752  Plate, Cover 12

Page 16
14 Pages

NUMERICAL INDEX {Continued)

Part Description and
P umibeer Page Mumbar

165102  Screw (12-24 x 3/B Rd) 6, 7
173001  Ponel, Blank Contral 3
173002 Panel 5

173025** Bin, Tope 2

173381** Door, Left 2

173382** Door, Right 2

174456  Plate, Mut 2

176263  Strip §

Part
Mumber

Description and
Poge Mumber

176452** Door, Right 2
176493%* Door, Left 2

176474
176479
178363
172179

Window 2

Bracket, Mounting ¥
Post 7

Bracket 2

193855%* Cover W,/Clips 2



